
.: . ~ .. ~ . 

Off•CE ol~~jg,' c0AKLAND CITY COUNCIL 
.· O /\~ L hNP, 

11114µ6-6 A.ltns•,iuT10N No: B 5 7 4 B c. M .s. 

A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 84522 C.M.S. 
AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT WITH CAUSA JUSTA TO ADMINISTER 
THEOAKLANDDAYLABORPROGRAM,TOEXTENDTHECONTRACT 
TO NOVEMBER 30, 2015 

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 84522 C.M.S. adopted on July 16, 2013, authorized a professional 
services contract with Causa Justa to administer the Oakland Day Labor Program in an amount 
not to exceed $320,000; and 

WHEREAS, the contract period was July 1, 2013 through June 30, 2014, with an option to 
renew for one additional year through June 30,2015; and 

WHEREAS, the City wishes to extend the contract period to November 30, 2015; now, 
therefore, be it 

RESOLVED: That Resolution No. 84522 C.M.S. is hereby amended to authorize the City 
Administrator to extend the contract for professional services with Causa Justa to operate the 
Oakland Day Labor Program through November 30, 2015; and be it 

FURTHER RESOLVED: That the City Administrator and her designees are hereby authorized 
to negotiate and enter into a contract amendment and to take whatever action is necessary with 
respect to said contract and amendment consistent with this Resolution and its basic purposes. 

AUG 18 2015 
IN COUNCIL, OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA,------------­

PASSED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE: 

AYES-

NOES-

ABSENT-

ABSTENTION -

?\~!JflOVED DURING CITY COUNCIL RECESS 
PURSUANTTORESOLUTIONNO. "3°:2-6~0 
C.M.S., DATED 0'3 .- 02- z_o1 D 

LaTon a im o 
City Clerk and erk of the Council 

of the City of Oakland, California 


